

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 197 CUTTACK, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 02, 2022/MAGHA 13, 1943

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, ODISHA, TOSHALI BHAWAN, B-2, 1^{ST} FLOOR, SATYA NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR- 751007

ORDER

The 2nd February 2022

No. 1784-SEC.,--Whereas, the Commission has ordered to prepare Ward-Wise Electoral Roll of the Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation, Cuttack Municipal Corporation and Berhampur Municipal Corporation;

Whereas, the name of polling station shall be entered in the final Ward-Wise Electoral Roll of the concerned Corporations;

Whereas, it is necessary to finalise the polling stations of ULBs before publication of the final Electoral Roll;

Now, therefore, the State Election Commission in exercise of powers vested in it under Article 243 ZA of Constitution and under Rule 35 of Odisha Municipal Corporation (Division of City into Wards, Reservation of Seats and Conduct of Election) Rules, 2003 directs that the polling stations of Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation, Cuttack Municipal Corporation and Berhampur Municipal Corporation shall be finalized as per the programme enclosed.

By order and in the name of State Election Commission, Odisha

R.N. SAHU Secretary

SCHEDULE-I

PROGRAMME FOR FINALISATION OF POLLING STATIONS /BOOTHS FOR GENERAL ELECTION TO CORPORATIONS-2022

SI. No.	Particulars	Date	Place/Remarks
1.	Publication of proposed list of polling stations/ booths.	10.02.2022 to 12.02.2022	 Notice Board of the Election Officer. Notice Board of concerned ULB. At a conspicuous place
2.	Finalisation of Polling Stations /booths	14.02.2022	in the Ward
3.	Submission of booth list to State Election Commission by the Election Officer for approval.	By 15.02.2022	
4.	Approval of booth list by State Election Commission	By 19.02.2022	

SCHEDULE-II

- A draft list of polling stations/ booths showing the polling area it covers and serial No.
 of voters who are allotted to such polling station/ booths should be published in the
 form prescribed by the Commission.
- 2. The same shall be published in the office of the Municipal Corporations/ Election Officer and in a conspicuous place in the Ward.
- 3. A model format in Odia for draft publication of polling stations has been appended to this order.
- 4. Public objections, if any, on the location of polling stations may be received within period fixed by the Commission.
- 5. The draft list of polling stations so published shall be discussed with the representative of recognised Political Parties (who may be noticed earlier). After taking into consideration the objections, if any, received from the public and views of the Political Parties, the Election Officer shall draw a list of polling stations.
- 6. The polling Stations so prepared shall be submitted to the Commission for approval.

APPENDIX-C TO SCHEDULE -III

ଭୋଟ ଗ୍ରହଣ କେନ୍ଦ୍ର ତାଲିକା

କିଲ୍ଲା	ଅଧ୍ସୂଚିତ କ୍ଷେତ୍ର ପରିଷଦ/ପୌର ପରିଷଦ/
ସବ୍ଡିଭିଜନ	ପୌର ନିଗମ

ଓ୍ୱାର୍ଡ଼ ନଂ.	ଭୋଟ ଗ୍ରହଣ କେନ୍ଦ୍ର ବୃଥର ଅବସ୍ଥିତି	ଅନ୍ତର୍ଭୁକ୍ତ ଭୋଟ ଗ୍ରହଣ ଅଞ୍ଚଳ	ଆବ୍ୟିତ ଭୋଟରଙ୍କ କ୍ରମିକ ନଂ.	ମନ୍ତବ୍ୟ ଯଦି କିଛି ଥାଏ
6	9	ๆ	X	8

	<	
COIO	(010	ସଂଖ୍ୟା:
באווא.	(3)84	ZI KIYI•
00	4 · Y	~ 01 111

ମୋଟ ଭୋଟଗ୍ରହଣ କେନ୍ଦ୍ର/ବୃଥ ସଂଖ୍ୟା:

ମୋଟ ଭୋଟର ସଂଖ୍ୟା:

ତାରିଖ

ନିର୍ବାଚନ ଅଧିକାରୀଙ୍କ ସ୍ୱାକ୍ଷର

ବି. ଦ୍ର. – ଯାହାର ଯଦି କୌଣସି ଆପତ୍ତି ବା ଅଭିଯୋଗ ଥାଏ ସେମାନେ ତାଲିକା ପ୍ରକାଶନର ୩ ଦିନ ମଧ୍ୟରେ ତାହା ଦାଖଲ କରିବେ ।